
2021 Howard Payne University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-25   Conf: 5-22   Home: 7-10   Away: 2-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (269), Opp (283)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Gifford (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Benson (1), Box (1),
Iannacone (1), Keate (1), McKay (1), Paleo (1), Villarreal (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Villarreal, Joey .324 33-32 111 21 36 8 3 0 17 50 .450 13 7 15 1 .421 2 2 3-5 49 94 13 .917
7 McGee, Rylee .313 26-25 80 10 25 3 0 1 9 31 .388 10 7 18 2 .424 2 1 0-0 102 13 7 .943
8 Box, Nolyn .294 32-31 102 15 30 5 0 0 12 35 .343 15 4 21 0 .395 3 1 3-3 59 0 1 .983
10 McKay, Jonathan .275 34-33 120 26 33 7 0 0 16 40 .333 19 6 32 0 .400 0 3 8-9 73 1 1 .987
5 Wert, Carson .271 30-23 85 16 23 2 0 1 5 28 .329 7 3 19 0 .347 0 1 4-5 39 10 2 .961
17 Gifford, Derek .268 31-30 112 13 30 10 1 2 26 48 .429 8 2 23 0 .323 2 0 2-2 145 24 3 .983
24 Prewitt, Stephen .359 12-10 39 5 14 0 0 2 5 20 .513 2 0 14 0 .390 0 0 0-0 72 4 1 .987
25 Iannacone, Will .340 18-12 50 11 17 1 0 0 5 18 .360 5 0 6 1 .400 0 0 0-0 1 2 2 .600
2 Berzins, David .292 9-6 24 3 7 2 0 0 1 9 .375 1 1 11 0 .346 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
4 Fletcher, Trevor .280 8-6 25 1 7 1 2 0 8 12 .480 0 1 1 0 .308 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
16 Paleo, David .270 22-20 63 9 17 4 0 0 7 21 .333 4 1 16 0 .319 1 2 2-2 23 34 7 .891
6 Benson, Tanner .250 18-11 48 4 12 3 0 2 11 21 .438 4 1 12 0 .321 0 0 1-1 80 11 2 .978
27 Lavine, Roland .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Cook, Anthony .208 12-7 24 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 .208 0 0 10 0 .208 0 0 0-0 22 19 5 .891
12 Keate, Gage .208 13-8 24 5 5 0 0 0 2 5 .208 2 1 7 0 .296 0 0 1-1 19 15 6 .850
3 Coronado, Noah .200 13-4 25 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .200 1 0 7 0 .231 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
19 Kolts, Wylan .163 16-10 43 5 7 3 0 1 5 13 .302 2 0 16 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 25 7 .825
31 Brock, Luke .161 15-9 31 3 5 0 1 0 6 7 .226 6 2 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 13 0 2 .867
38 Richards, Nicholas .158 9-4 19 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 0 1 8 0 .200 0 0 1-1 20 5 1 .962
18 Pollock, Jared .150 15-11 40 2 6 0 1 0 0 8 .200 3 0 11 0 .209 0 0 0-0 30 4 3 .919
22 Garcia, Matthew .143 4-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 8 0 2 .800
28 Willoughby, Mark .133 10-4 15 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 3 0 5 0 .278 0 0 0-1 35 4 2 .951
9 Griner, Taylor .103 15-9 39 5 4 0 1 0 6 6 .154 1 1 8 2 .143 1 0 1-1 6 28 7 .829
15 Leal, Cody .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Cravey, Johnny .000 13-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
Totals .261 34-34 1130 165 295 49 9 9 149 389 .344 106 38 272 6 .342 11 10 28-35 829 330 80 .935
Opponents .290 34-34 1137 256 330 66 9 14 217 456 .401 154 63 211 6 .400 15 16 71-91 925 349 86 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Box, Nolyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
5 Wert, Carson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hasty, Koby 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Leal, Cody 2.45 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 4 2 2 0 0 .214 1 1 0 0 0
23 Haines, Xavier 2.55 2-3 12 2 1 0-0 2 35.1 27 12 10 8 35 4 0 1 .205 4 6 0 2 3
37 Taylor, Preston 3.95 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 13 7 6 8 13 2 0 1 .283 2 0 1 0 1
26 Cravey, Johnny 4.38 0-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 11 8 6 11 13 1 0 0 .244 5 6 0 1 2
39 Garner, Ty 4.91 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 4 4 5 7 1 0 1 .222 3 2 1 0 1
20 Evans, Dean 5.14 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 5 4 3 7 2 0 0 .286 2 3 0 0 0
36 Purdes, Kyle 5.34 1-5 9 9 2 0-0 0 55.2 71 41 33 7 41 14 3 0 .297 8 7 1 0 1
42 Hollingsworth, Jasen 5.63 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 11 6 5 6 2 5 0 0 .306 1 3 3 0 0
41 Blair, Gary 6.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 2 1 1 0 1 2 .364 0 0 0 0 0
14 Blass, Landin 6.75 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 10 10 8 8 9 1 0 0 .256 1 5 1 1 2
34 Mays, Ricky 6.92 1-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 12 14 10 25 10 3 0 0 .255 5 3 0 2 0
11 Chambers, Bryant 8.06 2-4 11 11 1 0-0 0 51.1 68 62 46 19 26 21 1 5 .297 5 12 0 3 3
13 Paul, Chandler 8.63 0-5 7 7 0 0-0 0 32.1 48 43 31 25 23 7 2 3 .353 8 7 0 3 3
43 Glynn, Reese 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 .538 0 2 0 0 0
33 Daniel, Cyah 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 3 5 3 0 1 0 .300 2 0 0 2 0
21 Biggs, Harlee 10.50 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 14 12 7 7 9 1 1 0 .438 2 2 0 0 0
45 Howard , JT 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 .083 0 2 0 0 0
40 Silva, D'Andrey 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 7 7 4 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 1 0



32 Harris, Cade 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 .571 0 0 0 0 0
29 Diaz, Nick 45.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 6 5 4 1 0 0 0 .400 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.39 9-25 137 34 4 0 3 277.1 330 256 197 154 211 66 9 14 .290 51 63 7 15 16
Opponents 4.34 25-9 98 34 6 2 6 284.1 295 165 137 106 272 49 9 9 .261 31 38 4 11 10

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), McGee (3), Richards (2), Benson (1), Garcia (1), Opp (77)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Chambers 1, Mays 1, Totals , Opp
(7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-180), McGee (36-45), Benson (28-32), Purdes (15-19), Paul (11-15), Haines (10-10), Chambers (6-7), Blass (5-
6), Cravey (5-5), Mays (5-8), Richards (4-9), Silva (4-5), Daniel (3-3), Garcia (3-3), Garner (2-2), Taylor (2-6), Diaz (1-1), Glynn (1-1),
Hollingsworth (1-1)   



2021 Howard Payne University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Haines, Xavier 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
11 Chambers, Bryant 9 1 8 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
13 Paul, Chandler 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
42 Hollingsworth, Jasen 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Coronado, Noah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Garner, Ty 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Fletcher, Trevor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Taylor, Preston 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 2 4 .333 0 0
24 Prewitt, Stephen 77 72 4 1 .987 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 McKay, Jonathan 75 73 1 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gifford, Derek 172 145 24 3 .983 21 0 0 — 0 0
8 Box, Nolyn 60 59 0 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Benson, Tanner 93 80 11 2 .978 1 28 4 .875 1 0
38 Richards, Nicholas 26 20 5 1 .962 0 4 5 .444 2 0
5 Wert, Carson 51 39 10 2 .961 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Willoughby, Mark 41 35 4 2 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 McGee, Rylee 122 102 13 7 .943 0 36 9 .800 3 0
18 Pollock, Jared 37 30 4 3 .919 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Villarreal, Joey 156 49 94 13 .917 15 0 0 — 0 0
16 Paleo, David 64 23 34 7 .891 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Cook, Anthony 46 22 19 5 .891 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Berzins, David 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Brock, Luke 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Keate, Gage 40 19 15 6 .850 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Griner, Taylor 41 6 28 7 .829 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kolts, Wylan 40 8 25 7 .825 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Garcia, Matthew 10 8 0 2 .800 0 3 0 1.000 1 1
36 Purdes, Kyle 13 3 7 3 .769 0 15 4 .789 0 0
14 Blass, Landin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
25 Iannacone, Will 5 1 2 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cravey, Johnny 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
40 Silva, D'Andrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
45 Howard , JT 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Diaz, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Harris, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Daniel, Cyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Lavine, Roland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Evans, Dean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Leal, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mays, Ricky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
41 Blair, Gary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
43 Glynn, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hasty, Koby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Biggs, Harlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1239 829 330 80 .935 74 71 19 .789 7 1
Opponents 1360 925 349 86 .937 148 81 55 .595 77 115


